
Pinellas~ 
(o~~~~ 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT: Process Pump 90 Modifications -Waste to Energy Facility 

PROJECT NO.: 134-0449-CP(DF) 

AGREEMENT DATE: November 18, 2014 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: February 6, 2015 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: RTD Construction, Inc. 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 
This change order allows for the addition of a "looped" water system for this project to serve the Waste to 
Energy (WTE) facility. Approximately two hundred (200) linear feet of six (6) inch pipe, including 
appurtenances, will be installed and connected to the existing service water line. Location will be at the west 
end of the existing pedestrian bridge with a tie-in to the existing six (6) inch water line near an existing fire 
hydrant. The tie-in location will require concrete work and placement of bollards to protect the existing fire 
hydrant. The contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to 
this work. 

The agreement term increases by one hundred thirty (130) consecutive calendar days as part of this change 
order. The revised agreement term expiration date is February 11, 2016. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 
Original Agreement Amount: 
Increase due to Change Order No. 1: 
Revised Agreement Amount: 

$462,120.00 
$ 71,404.30 
$533,524.30 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison Avenue, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pinellascountv.org/purchase 



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed 
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if 
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement 
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or 
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to 
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. 

ATTEST: 

By: By: 
Ken Burke 
Clerk of the Court 

Date: 

.(SEAL) 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its Board of County 
Commissioners 

---------------------------
Chairman 
Board of County Commissioners 

---------------------------

fly: 


